

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 10222-10223/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in WA No. 897/2004  
& WA No. 898/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. KRISHNAN & ANR.

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL OFFICER, VELLORE COOP.S.M.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Coling Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condona  
tion of delay as also in the special leave  
petitions.

Record and proceedings of the Labour Court may be summon

ed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master