

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17518/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in WA No. 897/2004 & WA No.898/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. KRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL OFFICER, VELLORE COOP.S.M.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr.Aagney Sail, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Samrat Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners commenced his arguments at 10.50 a.m. and concluded at 11.40 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.Dayan Krishnan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made his reply submissions upto 11.55 a.m.

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel, in rejoinder, again made his submissions for ten minutes. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. Factories Act (Sections 59 & 103)
2. 1968 (1) SCR 140 at 144
3. (1974) 3 SCC 57 at 68 (para 20)
4. (1995) 1 SCC 235 (para 8, 11 & 13)
5. (2005) 8 SCC 58 (para 10 and 13)
6. (2006) 2 SCC 747
